

SB192\_L.002

SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Local Government.

SB19-192 be amended as follows:

1 Amend printed bill, page 11, line 22, after "(c)" insert "(I)".

2 Page 12, line 5, strike "(I)" and substitute "(A)".

3 Page 12, line 10, strike "(II)" and substitute "(B)".

4 Page 12, line 13, strike "(III)" and substitute "(C)".

5 Page 12, after line 14 insert:

6           "(II) THE POLICES AND PROCEDURES SPECIFIED BY THE BOARD  
7 MUST INCLUDE THE FOLLOWING LIMITATIONS FOR GRANT APPLICANTS  
8 THAT ARE EITHER A WASTE HAULER OR A LANDFILL OWNER OR OPERATOR,  
9 WHICH THE BOARD SHALL APPLY ONLY TO THE PORTIONS OF AN  
10 APPLICATION THAT RELATE TO INFRASTRUCTURE OR EQUIPMENT:

11           (A) ONLY FIFTY PERCENT OF INFRASTRUCTURE OR EQUIPMENT CAN  
12 BE FUNDED THROUGH THE GRANT PROGRAM;

13           (B) IF THE BOARD AWARDS A GRANT TO A WASTE HAULER OR  
14 LANDFILL OWNER OR OPERATOR FOR INFRASTRUCTURE OR EQUIPMENT,  
15 THE GRANTEE IS INELIGIBLE TO RECEIVE A GRANT FOR THE FOLLOWING  
16 FIVE YEARS."

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\*